1 Adopt A Resolution (1) Amending Resolution No. 88240 C.M.S. To 
Increase The Professional Services Agreement With Loving Campos 
Associates (LCA) Architects For Architectural And Engineering 
Design Services For The Fire Station 4 Project By An Amount Not-
To-Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($2,700,000.00), Bringing The Total Contract Amount From One 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) To Four 
Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,200,00.00); (2) 
Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualifications 
Requirements; And (3) Adopting Appropriate California 

OPW Rules 
01/08/26 
[26-0337] 

https://oakland.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7795361&GUID=CE0BA030-A0B3-49ED-8A68-85E4C7546FF9